44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11  e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
1301 Series High-Pressure Regulators
  ! WARNING
Failure to follow these instructions or
to properly install and maintain this
equipment could result in an explosion,

website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11  e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
Key Description Part Number Key Description Part Number
17 Machine Screw (2 required)
29 Screw, Steel (Not shown)
 Steel, for brass yoke 1H526928982  Type 1301F with handwheel and steel
 302 Stainless steel, for Stainless steel yoke 1J926938992  spring case only 1E985428982
18 Locknut  30 Washer, Steel (Not shown)
 Type 1301F   Type 1301F with handwheel and steel
 Brass (for standard spring case) 1A518014012  spring case only 1L449428982
 Steel (for Stainless steel spring case) 1A352224122 32 Mounting Bracket (Not shown)
 Type 1301G   Yoke mounted 22A6305X012
 Zinc-plated steel 1A354024122  Casing mounted 1U9284X0012
19 Diaphragm Locknut, Aluminum 1A309324122 33 Bracket Cap Screw (2 required)
21 Top Connector, 316 Stainless steel   Use with key 32 (Not shown) 1C631224052
 Use with Stainless steel yoke only 1J926035072 34 Bracket Mounting Washer
22 Valve Disk Collar   Use with key 32 (Not shown) T12861T0012
 304 Stainless steel 1D468635032 35 NACE Tag
 316 Stainless steel (NACE) 1D4686X0012  Use with NACE unit (Not shown) - - - - - - - - - - -
24 Handwheel (Not shown)  36 Tag Wire
 Type 1301F 1L217544992  Use with key 35 (Not shown) - - - - - - - - - - -
26 Vent Screen (Not shown)  38* Body O-ring (Not shown)
 Type 1301F, 18-8 Stainless steel 0L078343062  Use with -65°F / -54°C Cold Service Unit ERAA03305A1
 Type 1301G, 304 Stainless steel 0W086343062  Use with -80°F / -62°C Cold Service Unit ERAA03305A0
27 Mounting Post (3 required) (Not shown)  39* Top Connector O-ring (Not shown)
 Type 1301F T-handle panel mounting only,   Use with -65°F / -54°C Cold Service Unit 14B8848X012
 316 Stainless steel 1F2449X0022  Use with -80°F / -62°C Cold Service Unit ERAA03307A0
 Type 1301G panel mounting only, Steel 1L2629X0012 40 Pipe Plug (Not shown)
28 Mounting Screw, Brass (3 required)
Use with key 27 (Not shown)
0V070414012